

BID TABULATION

City Wide Street Milling & Resurfacing FY 2011
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7072
 Project No.: 11003-130
 Bid date: **November 18, 2010**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		H.I.P. Hot In Place Paving, LLC		RE Purcell Construction Co., Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		APAC-Southeast, Inc.	
						800 31st St. South St. Petersburg, FL 33712		1550 Starkey Rd. Largo, FL 33771		510 Gene Green Rd. Nokomis, FL 34275		1451 Myrtle St. Sarasota, FL 34234	
Totals-->				3,530,500.00	1	2,710,225.00	2	2,735,470.00	3	2,895,750.00	4	2,900,025.00	
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Federal Insurance Company			
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
0	GENERAL												
N-1.3	FDOT S-1 Asphaltic Concrete Arterial/Collector Roadway (25% RAP)	10000	TON	83.00	830,000.00	65.00	650,000.00	64.00	640,000.00	67.50	675,000.00	70.65	706,500.00
N-1.4	FDOT S-III Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	20000	TON	84.00	1,680,000.00	83.00	1,660,000.00	66.00	1,320,000.00	74.50	1,490,000.00	73.30	1,466,000.00
N-1.5	FDOT S-III Asphaltic Concrete Alley & Parking Lots (25% RAP)	1500	TON	98.00	147,000.00	80.00	120,000.00	87.30	130,950.00	95.00	142,500.00	77.45	116,175.00
N-3.1.1	Cold Milling – Full Width	250000	SY	2.00	500,000.00		NB	1.42	355,000.00	1.20	300,000.00	1.20	300,000.00
N-3.1.2	Cold Milling – Curb Edge	40000	SY	2.00	80,000.00		NB	1.30	52,000.00	0.75	30,000.00	1.18	47,200.00
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover	50	EA	50.00	2,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00
N-12.2	Adjust Water Valve Box	25	EA	50.00	1,250.00	25.00	625.00	75.00	1,875.00	50.00	1,250.00	30.00	750.00
N-12.3.1	Restore Detector Loop - Type A	15	EA	700.00	10,500.00	780.00	11,700.00	690.00	10,350.00	550.00	8,250.00	950.00	14,250.00
N-12.3.2	Restore Detector Loop - Type F	15	EA	900.00	13,500.00	885.00	13,275.00	745.00	11,175.00	650.00	9,750.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
N-12.3.3	Restore detector Loop - Lead Cable	1500	LF	2.50	3,750.00	2.25	3,375.00	1.58	2,370.00	2.00	3,000.00	1.50	2,250.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Ammendment	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					3,278,500.00		2,470,225.00		2,537,470.00		2,672,250.00		2,680,125.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
A1-N-1.4	ALTERNATIVE NO. 1-Additional Work at Unspecified Locations S-III Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	3,000	TON	84.00	252,000.00	80.00	240,000.00	66.00	198,000.00	74.50	223,500.00	73.30	219,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATIVE NO. 1:					252,000.00		240,000.00		198,000.00		223,500.00		219,900.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY													
Subtotal: GENERAL					3,278,500.00		2,470,225.00		2,537,470.00		2,672,250.00		2,680,125.00
Subtotal: ALTERNATIVE NO. 1-Additional Work at Unspecified Locations					252,000.00		240,000.00		198,000.00		223,500.00		219,900.00
Total:					3,530,500.00		2,710,225.00		2,735,470.00		2,895,750.00		2,900,025.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
 Mike Ryle, P.E. Date: _____

Design Manager: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: _____

Engineering Director: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: _____

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7072

City Wide Street Milling & Resurfacing FY 2011

Project No.: 11003-130

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid date: November 18, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		The Lane Construction Corporation	
		Totals-->		3,530,500.00		5	
		Surety-5% bond -->				3,208,825.00	
				@ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$	
0	GENERAL						
N-1.3	FDOT S-1 Asphaltic Concrete Arterial/Collector Roadway (25% RAP)	10000	TON	83.00	830,000.00	75.10	751,000.00
N-1.4	FDOT S-III Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	20000	TON	84.00	1,680,000.00	84.00	1,680,000.00
N-1.5	FDOT S-III Asphaltic Concrete Alley & Parking Lots (25% RAP)	1500	TON	98.00	147,000.00	87.00	130,500.00
N-3.1.1	Cold Milling – Full Width	250000	SY	2.00	500,000.00	1.20	300,000.00
N-3.1.2	Cold Milling – Curb Edge	40000	SY	2.00	80,000.00	1.40	56,000.00
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover	50	EA	50.00	2,500.00	1.00	50.00
N-12.2	Adjust Water Valve Box	25	EA	50.00	1,250.00	1.00	25.00
N-12.3.1	Restore Detector Loop - Type A	15	EA	700.00	10,500.00	700.00	10,500.00
N-12.3.2	Restore Detector Loop - Type F	15	EA	900.00	13,500.00	800.00	12,000.00
N-12.3.3	Restore detector Loop - Lead Cable	1500	LF	2.50	3,750.00	4.50	6,750.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Ammendment	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				3,278,500.00		2,956,825.00	
				@ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$	
	ALTERNATIVE NO. 1-Additional Work at Unspecified Locations						
A1-N-1.4	S-III Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	3,000	TON	84.00	252,000.00	84.00	252,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATIVE NO. 1:				252,000.00		252,000.00	
BID TABULATION SUMMARY						5	
Subtotal: GENERAL				3,278,500.00		2,956,825.00	
Subtotal: ALTERNATIVE NO. 1-Additional Work at Unspecified Locations				252,000.00		252,000.00	
Total:				3,530,500.00		3,208,825.00	

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
Mike Ryle, P.E. Date: _____

Design Manager:

Award Pending
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.